

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) By and between the City of Princeton and M Health Fairview

May 12, 2022

Memorandum of Understanding for Emergency Response/Disasters

Overview

During an emergency it may be required to obtain and replenish medical and nonmedical supplies throughout the response and recovery phases of an emergency. An emergency is any event that due to its complexity, scope or duration threatens the organization;s capabilities and requires outside assistance to sustain patient care, safety or security functions.

<u>Agreement</u>

In the event the M Health Fairview Princeton experiences such an emergency, the City of Princeton located at 705 North Second Street, can provide 500 gallons of non-potable water in a fire apparatus in one (1) hour or less upon notification that the resource, asset or service is required and therefor being requested.

Notification

Notification will be made to the following Points of Contacts (POC's) in the event that such resources, assets, or services are required These POC's can be reached 24-7 in the event of an emergency that may occur outside of normal business operating hours to serve this agreement.

POC 1: Bob Gerold, Public Works Director 763/389-2042 (office) 763/234-0212 (cell) bgerold@princetonmn.org

POC 2 Ron Lawrence, Fire Chief 763/389-2410 (office) 763/234-4495 (cell) Pfrdchief1@princetonfiremn.com

Understanding

The City of Princeton understands that this MOU will be in effect until such time as one or both parties agree to terminate the agreement.

This MOU is agreed to by the City of Princeton.

Thom Walker			
Mayor			